

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-5389 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/16/2016 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 9/28/2016
 Final action:
 9/28/2016

 Enactment date:
 9/28/2016
 Enactment #:
 2016-219

Title: A Resolution authorizing the City to enter into an agreement with Gables Estates Club, Inc., allowing

Florida Power and Light to underground distribution facilities in the City's right-of-way along Casuarina

Concourse, with Gables Estates Club, Inc. agreeing to pay the cost of the conversion project, indemnifying the City and agreeing to pay for relocation, should it be necessary in the future.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2016-219, 2. Signed Cover Memo - Gables Estates Club, 3. Draft Resolution -

Gables Estates Club, 4. Indemnity Agreement, 5. City-County Right-of-Way Agreement for

Underground Conversions, 6. Underground Facilities Conversion Agreement

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 9/28/2016
 1
 City Commission
 adopted by Resolution Number
 Pass

A Resolution authorizing the City to enter into an agreement with Gables Estates Club, Inc., allowing Florida Power and Light to underground distribution facilities in the City's right-of-way along Casuarina Concourse, with Gables Estates Club, Inc. agreeing to pay the cost of the conversion project, indemnifying the City and agreeing to pay for relocation, should it be necessary in the future. [Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]